Operating Manual
SERIE Z60-014
Quasi-absolute Magnetic Measuring & Display System for manual adjustments of 3 axes
 Quasi-absolute measuring and display system with 3 magnetic
sensors for axis X, Y and Z on throughfeed drilling machines
 Due to the internal rechargeable battery, the actual position
is detected quasi permanently (even in standby mode)
 Indicates actual position, target position and difference

The device can only be cleaned with damp cloth, do not use an aggressive cleanser!
Do not use water to clean the rear of the unit.
Type Designation
 - 32 -
12 Type Designation
12.1 Z60 Position Indicator
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation).
Indicate options that are not required with „-„.
12.2 MS2060 Magnet Sensor
XX.X
Device designation:
MS = Magnetic sensor (incremental)
Cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m (standard length)
others on request (max. 20.0 m)
-MS2060
12.3 Accessories
Table 4: Accessories
Order Designation Description
NG24.0 External 24 VDC power pack (primary 115/230 VAC) for supply of the Z60-014
MB20-50-10-1-R Magnetic tape for the Z60-014 measuring and display system (pole pitch: 5 mm)
End cap set 10 mm End cap set for fix the magnetic tape
Z60 024
Device designation:
Z60 = 3 axis measuring and display system
Power supply voltage:
024 = 24 VDC
Magnetic sensor connectors:
MMM  = 3 sensor connectors for axes  X, Y and Z
Version:
014 = Version for throughfeed drilling
Machines and with RS485 interface
MMM--- 000
Type Designation
 - 33 -
Notes:
 - 34 -
Notes:
Index
 - 35 -
13 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 32
Accident prevention regulations........................... 6